
Name .C.h.r.is.t.z'a.1.1 ...... E... ... R -ic.h.e.-r..± .. 
By ............................. ......................... ................................. . 

Address ... .. B .a..ncl.o..n.-,;,1···0.r..e.9-12.71 .......... . 

. . ~'"'0 51 . Apphcat1on No. _____ __ __ __ __ _________ ::-___ ·-----· 
. 1-·,a1a Permit No. ----------------------- ------ -----

Certificate No. ----------~-~~-~-§::-~-~ / c:2 CJ 

FEES PAID 

Date Amount Receipt No. 

1..c.J;),._1J:/ i,/-:.(p_ .. .... .1.2,.Ltx-: .... .. ~ . .?>-.1 ... . 

!L/.uJ./.~.f ..... ..... A .! .. (§:. .... . ~.f). .. 1£:/. ... . 

Stream Index, Page No . .. ./2..--: ... ~A ............. . ........................ B. P . Fee ·······················-
..7~.!l!.~ .. §...~ $1 Cert. Fee ... ?..'Z.Z..l. .... _. 

Date filed ...... Oc.tLJ.h.e.r. .... .:i . .1.:)-····l.C/. .. 4.~ ....... . 
Priority .. Oc..-.fo..◊-~E..~._;z, ..... /ff.4-:r;;. .......................... . 

FEES REFUNDED 

Date I Amou.nt I Check No. 

---------········· .. ·· .. ·- ·••···---·----- .. ..... .. ... . .. .. .. ..... .. ......... .. . . 

Action suspended until .................. .................................... . ASSIGNMENTS 

Date To Whom Address Volume Page 

Returned to applicant ....... : .......... ....................................... . 

Date of approval .. /)6.C.e. /:YJ.¢..¢!:cC. .. ./4 .. /.f.!.d.£. .... . . .......................... ............ , ...................................................... .... ······· ···· ·· ·············· ·· ······· ·· · ···· ····· ····· ··············· ·· ······· ······-······· ···· ··· ···· ········· · 

CONSTRUCTION 

Date for beginning L2~~~.,,6_~r.4;:r./.:?..::'9-:'7 .. . 

Date for completionO~±~A.e .r. .. ✓,: .. . /.~6..f" ............ . 

Extended to ..................................................................... . 

Date for application of water .. Ck..,;;:?°T..-?. l?. .. e?...c:.././.'l!.-9.:-,J' 

Extended to ............................................................. ........ . 

PROSECUTION OF WORK 

Form '' A'' filed ..................................................................... . 

Form ''B'' filed ..................................................................... . 

Form "C" filed .. .. .De.c.eA':?_der ... ~ .. t!.2.?.:.7 
FINAL PROOF 

Blank mailed ......... l.--:: . ..£:: .. -Y.%. .. c/.8... .............................. . 
Proof received ....................................................................... . 

Date certificate issued .......... J.~.k.J. .. ~..1~~?. ............... : .. 

u I 



Form C Application No ..... ~.Q.t.+. ........ . 
NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE . 

I, .............. C.:h:r..if3.:tJ.~.D. .. l ., .... R.t.Q.h~.r..t. ............................................... , the holder of Permit No ... ~.!.~.~·~············ 
to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in 

accordance with the terms of said permit, on the .... } .Q~.!J: ... day of ........ ~~.P.~.~~.~.~!. .................................. , rni r .. 
Remarks: 

If all of the water granted in the permit has not been fully applied to beneficial use, you should so state. 

IN WITNES~ '@IEREOF, I have he~eunto se1j!.Y hand this ... ~.~···· day of ...... P.~.~.~.J?:1.~.~E ................. , 19.~.!.. .. 

~~.~~~.?!:J~v · ······eJM-c~~~l~f-t:!f:.~~ ....... . 
.. . ·························· ·····c-;,_ddress7···~ · ..... ~.~~9:!?.~.t ... .9.:r~B.9.fidd;;,:;;i······························•············ 
NOTE: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land described 

in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been irrigated. 
Fill out, detach, and mall to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when all of the water has been applied. 



ST A TE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF COOS 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

FUGATE FARMS LLC 
PO BOX 1245 
BANDON OR 9741 I 

confirms the right to use the waters ofTWOMILE CREEK, tributary to PACIFIC OCEAN for IRRIGATION of 12.0 
ACRES. 

This right was perfected under Permit S-17313 . The date of priority is OCTOBER 22, 1946. The amount of water to which 
this right is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not exceed 0.15 CUBIC FOOT PER 
SECOND, or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion. 

The point of diversion is located as follows : 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances 

29 S 15 W WM 13 SESW PORTABLE PUMPING 
29 S 15 W WM 13 SWSE PORTABLE PUMPING 
29 S 15 W WM 24 NENE PORTABLE PUMPING 
29 S 15W WM 24 NWNE PORTABLE PUMPING 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is 
limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTI ETH of one cubic foot per second, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated, and shall be 
further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 2.5 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each 
year. 

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use is as follows: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Acres I 
29 S 15 W WM 13 NESE 12.0 I 

This certificate is issued to confirm a CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE approved by an order of the Water Resources Director 
entered DECEMBER 23 , I 996, at Special Order Volume 50, Page 845, approving Transfer Application 7309, and together 
with Certificate 73636, supercedes Certificate 22935, State record of Water Right Certificates. 

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW 
This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183 .482. Any petition for 
judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.482. Pursuant to ORS 183.482, ORS 
536.075 and OAR 137-003-0675, you may petition for judicial review and petition the Director for reconsideration of this 
order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and ifno action is taken within 60 days 
following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. 
T-7309-cf-22935.jme Page I of2 Certificate 88120 



r. 

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. 

Issued __ J_U_L_l_O_2_01_3 __ 

( 

ator, Water Right Services, for 
. Ward, Director 

T-7309-cf-22935.jme Page 2 of 2 Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 88120. 



' Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street E, Suite A 
Salem Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

Certificate of Water Right 

Ownership Update 
OTICE TO SELLE RS & BUYERS: 

By law, all water belongs to the public (ORS 537. 110). In almost every instance, a permit or water right 
certificate from the Water Resources Department is needed before using, diverting or storing water (ORS 
537 .130). However, most domestic wells do not require water rights. A certificate of water right stays with the 
land. In order to keep track of water right ownership, the Department requests that this form be submitted to the 
Department. 

Water that has been used for a long time in one place or that involves a water structure (like a dam) that already 
exists is no guarantee that there is a water right which would allow the water use to continue. R EIV D 
If you have any questions about this form or water right requi rements, please contact your local watermaster or 
call the Water Resources Department at 503-986-0900. DEC Q 3 2007 
Note: Please type or print legibly when fi lling in the following information. Use additional WA1PER~CES DEPT 

PROPERTY SELLER I FORMATION SALEM, OREGON 

Applicant(s): _ _,11f---=.i.-"'il~'--"../~-r,:-=--~.k~ _,.,.flM~...,,.,S'---,/'--'L=::..1..L~C=-----1..a<t---~------
MaiHng address: 9?!:00 ~ JQ/ ,tt:l ',/ 1-6 

BAw~~ v~ 97f/l 
Phone: E/J-/-/v l/ ~ 1 ~ 7 

1-bre 

51,ie 

Wok Olu 

PROPERTY BUYER INFORMATION 

Phone: ,Jek 3 I L ... Jc;J-7?</<i?'!J 
1-bre Wok 

24> 

Olu 

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION attach additional a es ifnecessa 

County: Coo.S Township: 2_ ' Range: /$ Section: --..L.3"'--.;.---,,<----

Tax lot number(s): s~ ~&ell~ f;xllik ,r ,-d 
Attach a copy of your property deed or legal description of the property. 

Street address of water right property: JlwY JiJ I 
I 

Water Right Information (attai ~ ofw~$;t or ~ fi?"a~ final proof map if available): 

Application # : 3 ,.., ~S\ ermit #: s_,. r)3 l3 Certificate or page #: 7::Sf, 'S,6 
Will _ill the lands associated with this water right be owned by the buyer? 0 Yes D o 

Name of indi · _________ Phone: _________ __ _ 
Print 

Date : 

Rev. August 2006 Ownership Update WTR 



Cert:7)-636 RR * http: //apps2.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr _ detai ls. aspx?snp _id ... 

Water Riclit Information Query Results 
Contact Information Documents View a.II scanned documents I ffi 
..,. Current contact information ..,. Application: S 22051 digital map 

BARBARA FUGATE I> Received: 10/22/1946 
I> RT 1 BOX 965 ..,. Permit: S 17313 document, digital map 

BANDON, OR 97411 

Water Riclit Information 
I> Signature: 12/16/1 946 

..,. Certificate: 73636 document, digital map, paper map 

Status: Non-Cancelled I> Signature : 12/23/1996 

County : Coos I> Type: Remaining 

File Folder Location: Salem 

Point(s) of Diversion I ffi 
..,. POD 1 - TWOMILE CREEK > PACIFIC OCEAN 

... Description 
I> T-R-S-QQ: 29 .00S- 15.00W-13-SE SW 

I> Location Description : NONE GIVEN 
... POD Rate 

I Max Rate (cfs) I Rate (cfs) I Max Volume (af) I Volume (af) I 
I> I 0.66 I 0.66(est) I I I 

... I RRIGATION (Primary) 

I Priorit y Date I Max Rate (cfs ) I Ra te (ds) Max Volume (af) I Volume (af) I Rate/Acre I Duty I Start Date I End Date I Remarks I 
I> i 10I22I1946 I o.66 I o.66 I j 1/80 j 2.50000 j 1;1 j 12/31 I I ... Remarks 

I> PORTABLE PUMPI NG 

Place(s) of use Add TRS grouping I t!l 
..,. Use - IRRIGATION ( Primary) - 53 .0 acres; Priority Date: 10/22/1946 

T-R-S QQ DLC Gov't Lot Taxlot Acres Status I nchoate Info Remarks 

29.00S- 15.00W-13 SW SE 10.2 NC 

I> 29.00S-15. 00W-24 NE NE 22. 0 NC 

29 .00S-1 5.00W-24 NW NE 20.8 NC 

Sum of Acres: 53.0 

rw ater Right Genealogy I ffi 
··Cert:22935 OR CN 

i···· lnchoate: T 7309 CF (REG)* 

~-- Cert:73636 RR SP 

!····Inchoate : T 7552 CF (TMP) EX 

,.,. ·· Inchoate: IL 107 CF (IL) EX 

·· Cert:73636 RR EX 

L.. cert :73636 RR * 

View Water Rights in same Fami ly 

Help understanding and working with the Water Rights Information System 

Report Errors with Water Right Data 

Return to WRIS Query 

l of l 12/ 13/2007 10:3 1 AM 



J 

STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF COOS 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

BARBARA FUGATE 
ROUTE 1 BOX 965 
BANDON, OREGON 97411 

confirms the right to use the waters of TWOMILE CREEK, a tributary of 
the PACIFIC OCEAN, for IRRIGATION OF 53.0 ACRES. 

This right was perfec ted under Permit 17313. The date of priority is 
OCTOBER 22, 1946. The amount of water to which this right is entitled 
is limited to an amount actually beneficially used and shall not 
exceed o. 66 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND or its equivalen_t in case of 
rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the source . 

The point of diversion is located as follows: 

PORTABLE PUMPING, SE¾ SW¾, SW¾ SE¾, SECTION 13; NE¾ NE¾, 
NW¾ NE¾, SECTION 24; T 29 S, R 15 W, WM. 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount 
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited 
to ONE-EIGHTIETH o f one cubic foot per second per acre, or its 
equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a 
dive rsion of not to exceed 2½ acre-feet for each acre irrigated during 
the irrigation season of each year. 

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be 
ordered by the proper state officer . 

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant 
is as follows: 

SW¾ SE¾ 10.2 ACRES 
SECTION 13 

NE¾ NE¾ 22.0 ACRES 
NW¾ NE¾ 20.8 ACRES 

SECTION 24 
TOWNSHIP 29 SOUTH, RANGE 15 WEST, W.M . 

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed 
by Certificate 22935, State Record of Water Right Certificates, NOT 
modified by th~ ~r~~~~~~ns of an order of the Water Resources Director 
entered UEv ZJ l~~D , approving Transfer Application 
7309. 

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the 
status of the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 
pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment. 



The right to the use of the wate r for the above purpose is restricted 
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. The use 
confirmed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is 
available to satisfy all prior rights, including rights for 
maintaining instream flows . 

affixed 
WIT11¥f 3 /f1ggs1-gnature of t _h e Water Resources Director, 

Ma r tha 0. Pagel, Di rector 

Rec o rded in State Recor d of Wa t e r Ri ght Certificates numbered 7363 6 . 

T-730 9. LHN 



Inchoate: T 7309 CF (REG) * http:/ /apps2. wrd.state.or. us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr _ details .aspx?snp _id ... 

I of2 

WaterRi 
· Contact Information 

,.. Current contact information 

FUGATE FARMS 
I> RT 1 BOX 965 

BANDON, OR 97411 

t Information Que Results 
Documents View all scanned documents 

,.. Application : S 22051 dig ital map 

I> Received : 10/22/1946 

,.. Permit : S 173 13 document , digital map 

I> Signature: 12/23/1996 

,.. Order(s) ater Right Information ~---~~---~-----~ 
Status: Non-Cancelled 

County: Coos 

I> 
Volume-Page Signature Description 

~ 12/23/1996 APPROVES T-7309 

File Folder Location: Salem 

Watermaster District: 19 

,.. Transfer(s) 

Transfer Transfer type Status 

Point(s) of Diversion 
,.. POD 1 - TWOMI LE CREEK > PACIFIC OCEAN 

,.. Description 
I> T-R-S-QQ: 29.00S-15.00W-13-SE SW 

I> Location Description : PORTABLE PUMPING 

,.. POD Rate 

Max Rate (cfs) Rate (cfs) Max Volume (af ) Volume (af) 
1> 1-------+-----+-------+------< 

0.15 0.0375(est) 

,.. IR GATION ima 

I> 
T7309 (Confirming) Regular Completed 

Max Rate (cfs) Rate (cfs) Max Volume (af) Volume (af) Rate/Acre Duty Start Date End Date Remarks 

0 .0375(est) 

,.. POD 2 - TWOMILE CREEK > PACIFIC OCEAN 

,.. Description 
I> T-R-S-QQ: 29.00S-15.00W-13-SW SE 

I> Location Description : PORTABLE PUMPING 

,.. POD Rate 

Max Rate (cfs) Rate (cfs) Max Volume (af) Volume (af) 
1> 1-------+-----+-------+------l 

0.15 0.0375(est) 

,.. I RRI GATION Prima ) 

1/80 2.50000 1/ 1 12/31 

Max Rate (cfs) Rate (ds) Max Volume (af) Volume (af) Rate/Acre Duty Start Date End Date Remarks 

0.0375(est) 

,.. POD 3 - TWOMILE CREEK > PACIFIC OCEAN 

,.. Description 
I> T-R-S-QQ: 29.00S-15.00W-24-NW NE 

I> Location Description: PORTABLE PUMPING 

,.. POD Rate 

Max Rate (cfs) Rate (cfs) Max Volume (af) Volume (af) 
1> 1-------+-----+-------+------l 

0.15 0.0375(est) 

,.. IRRIGATION Prima 

1/80 2.50000 1/1 12/31 

Priority Date Max Rate (cfs) Rate (cfs) Max Volume (af) Volume (af) Rate/Acre Duty 
1> 1------+-----+-----+-------+-----+----+----+-----+----+-----l 

Start Date End Date Remarks 

10/22/1946 0.15 0.0375(est) 

,.. POD 4 - TWOMILE CREEK > PACIFIC OCEAN 

,.. Description 
I> T-R-S-QQ: 29 .00S-15.00W-24-NE NE 

I> Location Description : PORTABLE PUMPING 

... POD Rate 

Max Rate (cfs) Rate (cfs) Max Volume (af) Volume (af) 
1> 1-------+--- --+-------+------l 

0.15 0.0375(est) 

... 

1/80 2.50000 1/1 12/31 

Priority Date Max Rate (cfs) Rate (cfs) Max Volume (af) Volume (af) Rate/Acre Duty 
1> 1------+-----+-----+-------+-----+----+----+-----+----+-----l 

Start Date End Date Remarks 

10/22/1946 0.15 0.0375(est) 1/80 2.50000 1/1 12/31 

Place(s) of use Add TRS grouping 

ffi 

12/ l 7 /2007 1 :33 PM 



Inchoate: T 7309 CF (REG) * http://apps2.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr _ details.aspx?snp _id ... 

2 of2 

,.. Use - IRRIGATION (Primary) - 12.0 acres; Priority Date: 10/22/1946 

T-R-S QQ DLC Gov't Lot Taxlot Acres Status Inchoate Info Remarks 

t> 29.00S-15.00W- 13 NE SE 

Sum of Acres : 12.0 

t Genealo 
8 ·-Cert:2293 5 OR CN 

i···· lnchoate : T 7309 CF (REG)* 

EJ·· Cert:73636 RR SP 

i···· lnchoate: T 7552 CF (TMP) EX 

·· I nchoate : IL 107 CF (IL l EX 

··Cert:73636 RR EX 

'--··Cert:73636 RR * 

View Water Rights in same Family 

12.0 NC 

Help understanding and working with the Water Rights Information System 

Report Errors with Water Right Data 

Ret urn to WRIS Query 

rn 

12/17/2007 1:33 PM 



STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF COOS 

ORDER APPROVING A TEMPORARY CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE 

Pursuant to ORS 540.523, after notice was given and no 
objections were filed, and finding that no injury to existing 
water rights would result, this order approves, as conditioned 
or limited herein, TEMPORARY TRANSFER 7552 submitted by 

FUGATE FARMS 
ROUTE 1 BOX 968 
BANDON, OREGON 97411. 

The right to be modified, as evidenced by a portion of 
Certificate 22935, was perfected under Permit 17313 with a 
date of priority of OCTOBER 22, 1946. The right allows the 
use of TWOMILE CREEK, a tributary of PACIFIC OCEAN, for 
IRRIGATION OF 12.0 ACRES. The amount of water to which this 
right is entitled is limited to an amount actually 
beneficially used and shall not exceed 0.15 cubic foot per 
second, if available at the authorized point of diversion: 
PORTABLE PUMPING, SE¾ SW¾, SW¾ SE¾, SECTION 13, NW¾ NE¾, 
NE¾ NE¾, SECTION 24, T 29 S, R 15 W, WM;, or its equivalent in 
case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the 
source. 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the 
amount secured under an other right existing for the same 
lands, is limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per 
second per acre or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and 
shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 2½ 
acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season 
of each year. 

The use shall conform to any reasonable rotation system 
ordered by the proper state officer. 

The authorized place of use is located as follows: 

SE¾ SW¾ 6.0 ACRES 
SW¾ SE¾ 6.0 ACRES 

SECTION 13 
TOWNSHIP 29 SOUTH, RANGE 15 WEST, W.M. 

The right to use the water for the above purpose is restricted 
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described 

T-7552.LHN Special Order Volume 50, Page 336 



The applicant proposes to TEMPORARILY change the place of use 
to: 

NE¼ SE¼ 12.0 ACRES 
SECTION 13 

TOWNSHIP 29 SOUTH, RANGE 15 WEST, W.M. 

THIS TEMPORARY CHANGE TO AN EXISTING WATER RIGHT MAY BE MADE 
PROVIDED THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE MET BY THE WATER USER: 

1. The change is temporary. The change shall be effective 
immediately. The use shall revert to the authorized 
place of use at the end of the 2000 irrigation season. 

2. The former place of use shall no longer be irri gated as a 
part of this water right during the term of this order. 

3 . The approval of this temporary transfer may be revoked or 
modified if the Department finds the change causes injury 
to any existing water right. 

Certificate 22935 is suspended until the end of the 2000 
irrigation season, October 31, 2000, or revocation of this 
order, which ever occurs first. The use of the remaining 
water right described by Certificate 22935 shall continue to 
be in accordance with the terms and conditions of Certificate 
22935. 

WITNESS the 
Director, affixed 

T-7552.LHN 

the Water Resources 

Special Order Volume 50, Page 337 . 



Charles J . hedmon 
6060 S. Roxbury Street 
Seattle, ~:ashington 98118 

Dear Mr . Redmon: 

RE: 22051 

March 19, 1970 

This will ac.lmowledge your letter of Karch L,:, 1970, in 
regards to the water right descrioed oy certificate 22935 . 

A copy of this certificc:1.te and the final proof survey 
n;ap showing the exact location of land irri6ated can be ootained 
oy subrritting a statutory copying fee of $1 . 10 . 

Any tin1e the owner of a perfected water right fails to 
exercise that right at least once every five successive years it 
has been forfeited . The State .E,ngineer does not have the raan­
power to check each and every water right periodically through­
out the irrigation season . lf you have any quest i on in regard 
tot.he validi ty of this particular right , it might be advisable 
to check with the owner prior to Lester Cook and perhaps several 
neighbors along Twomile Creek . 

Certificate 22935 is for the irrigation of a specific 
65 acres . Any land in t Xcess of the 65 acres included i n Lhe right 
that you wish to irrigate will require that a new application be 
submitted . E.nclosed is the proper form for t his applica . ., ion and 
a booklet of rules and regulations to assist y,m in co1,.pl.eting the 
form . 

LWJ:reo 
Enclosures 

Very truly yours , 

Larry v:. Jebousek 
Assistant 



STATE OF OREGON 

6060 S. Roxbury 
Seattle, Washington 

March 12, 1970 
0 EI VE 

MAR 13 970 
STATE ENGINEER 

SALEM. OREGON 

Office of State Engineer WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
516 Public Service Building 
Salem, Oregon 97310 

Gentlemen: 

Would you please advise me concerning the necessary steps 
to be taken to confir.m the water right. the land which 
I purchased in Coos County last year . 

The original water rights were issued to Christian F.Richert 
and recorded on Page 22935, Volume 16, State Record of Water 
Right Certificates, which confirms the use of Twomile creek 
for the irrigation of 6 acres in the SE¼, SW¼ 16.2 acres 
in the SW¼, SE¼ Section. 13, 20. 8 acres in the NW¼, NE¼ 22. 0 
acres in the NE¼, NE Section 24, Township 29 South Range 
15 West, W.M. with a date of priority of October 22, 1946. 

We were assured by the seller, Lester Cook, that this water 
had been used each dry season for the past three years and 
we would not be required to take any further action on the 
water rights. However, we would like confirmation of this 
from your office as we plan to use Twomile creek for the 
proper irrigation of as much of the land as is necessEry. 

yo;;~y:,b--­
Charles ~::n 
6060 S. Roxbury Street 
Seattle, Washington 98118 



Myron D. S18dy' 
Attomey at Law 
P. o. Box 38 
Bandon, Oregon 97411 

Dear Sirs 

July 11, 1966 

There is one right or record in the area designated 
by the legal description enclosed 'With your letter or July 6, 
1966. Certificate of w.ter right issued to Christian F. 
Richert and recorded at 1888 22935, Volume 16, State Record 
of Water Right Certitloatea, confirms a right to the use or 
the waters of Twomile Creek for the irrigation of 6 acres 
in the SE}{. SW}{. , 16. 2 acres in the SW,k s~ , Section 13, 20. 8 
acres in the NW} .. N~ , 22 . 0 acres in the NE}'+ N , Section 24, 
Township 29 South, Range 15 West, W .M. , with date of priority 
or October 22, 1946. 

This right can be considered valid provided t here has 
not been a period or five auooessin y ars or nonuse. 

Yours very truly, 

CHRIS L. 1-JHEEL R 
State Engineer 

B;y 
Trevor Jones, Assistant 



ONO.SPADY 

-------~d~-------

July 6, 1966 

Office of the state Engineer 
Water Resources Division 
state Capitol Building 
Salem, Oregon 

Dear Sirs: 

SPADY BU I LDING - ltT_M & ALABAMA 

P . 0 . BOX 3 8 

BANDON , O REGON 9741 I 

T ELEPHON E 347-334 /•AR EA CODE 503 

I enclose property description and request that you check 
your records to see if any water right has been filed or 
permit granted.tor application of irrigation water to any 
of the property in the enclosed description. If any per­
mit has been granted it would have been in the name of 
Christian F. Richert, who has also used the name of C. F. 
Richert and C. F. Richert, Sr. 

If no permit has been granted, I would like to know if 
there is ;-unappropriated water in Two Mile Creek which 
could be appropriated to use on the property described in 
the enclosed description. 

Very truly yours, 

MDS/ss 

Enc. 



>t 1On of Proper t y: 

A: l' 1e N 1/2 of the N 1/2 of Section 2 4, Towns n ip 
2'1 Sou th, Ra n g e 15 West of the Willamette Me ridian, Coos 
County, Oregon. 

Th e S I:: 1/4 of the SW 1/4, EXCEPT the West 175 
feeL conveye d in !ook 246, Page 71 , Deed Records of Coos 
County , Oregon; ALSO the SW 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Section 
13 , Townsnip 29 South , Range 15, West of the Willamette 
. ~ridian, Coos County, Or egon . 

Parcel C: The SE 1/4 of the S~ 1/4 , EXCEPT a parcel con­
veye~ in nook 73, Page 493 , Deed Records of Coos County, 

reqon, descri bed as follows: Starting at the Northeast 
corner of the s ~: 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Section 13, Town­
s .1p 29 South, Range 15 West of the \villamette Meridian, 
('nos 'o,rnty, reF.)11, t,ence West 294 feet; thence South 
330 feet; thence £ast 294 feet; thence North 330 feet to 
t h 0 place of 00ginning. ALSO the NE 1/4 of the SE 1/4 

c . Fu( il .- ,_· l if~•--:uliu11 ;J j n i ~tra t ion 
. > ) ·r r1<Jlt o,... ,..,rt'/ line, 1-.X EPT the North 575 feet as con­
vey din Book !12, Page ]69 , Deed Records of Coos County, 
1 ,re Jon, all i:1 s,,ctio n 13, l'ownship 29 South, Range 1 5 
,2s of hP llillamette rcriJ1an, Coos C.)un y, Oregon . 



Christian F. Richert 
Dando 
Oregon 

Dear • Rich rt1 

22051 

July 17, 1956 

1Ve are enclosing herewith for completion, final proof in connec­
tion with the incomplete water right represented by your Permit No . 17.313 
granting a right to the use of o. ofs of the waters of Tm.:cile Crook 
for irrigation. 

The data contained in the proof, which is based on an inspection 
and survey of your project made by a representative of this department , 
defines the extent to ~ihich. your water right has been completed within the 
terms of your Permit . The proof should be dated and signed by you on the 
second sheet under the Affidavit of Appropriator and returned to this 
office . 

Upon receipt of the pr oof, properly executed and accompanied by 
the statutory fee of ~l , a Certificate of Ua'Ler Right will be issued con­
firming the rj_ghts thereunder and, after being recorded in the records of 
Coos County, will be forwarded to you . 

In the interest of economy and due t o the f act that your completed 
project was examined by a representative of this department , it is not 
necessary that your signature be made be.fore a Notary rublic , nor that the 
signatures of witnesses be af fixed t o the proof . 

Form 117 
J'.lS 
Enclosure 

Yours very truly, 

-{;11 a ;Jt;iii, 
LEl!VIS A . STANLEY / 
State Engineer 





December 26 , 1947 

. • Christian F. ichert 
Bandon, Oregon 

Dear 1r . Richert: 

This will acknowledte receipt of For.n C, being notice 
of co plete appl ic tion of ter under your P mit No. 17313. 

PursUAnt to your r port an in line m.th the general 
practice o this office , survey will e made t l ter date 
f or the purpose of checking tha acreage act lly irri ted. 
After this survey, roof ay be de by you and certific t e 
issued covering the l nds whic the urvey shows to h ve been 
irrig ted , nd any lands described in your permit that have 
not been irrigated will be uto tically elimin ted fro~ your 
water right. 

I the e nti e, the per.nit which you hold ill be 
valid evide ce of your water right . 

E ' c j o 

Very truly yours, 

CHAS . E. STRICKLI' 
Stnte En~ineer 

By 
Ed K. Humphrey , hssistant 

22051 



22051 

O!ilbr.3r 16, 19 ,6 

t 

Tiill find A ct on o. 22 51, 
• 



Kr. Christian r. Richert 
Bandon, Ore on 

Dear r . Richart: 

December 3, 1946 

This acknowl des receipt of our a~plieation Lor a permit 
to appropriate 81/80th second-foot of ater ~rom Tllo e Creek 

1 for irrigation, togeth r •1th your check in the amount of 17. l5, 
for which our reoei?t No . 2002 i enclosed. 

The pplication, which ha been checked over, l:as been filed 
and ~iven o. 22051 . It appears to be ins tisf ctory orm. nd 
is being placed in line for approval nd i.,suance of per it. 

As our letter of October 25, addre ad to you s missent 
to r . L. H. William, of North Powder , Oregon and returned to 
this office , it ie thought probable that our latter to hi of the 
same date was inadv rtently ent to you, if this is the a se , 
we will appreciate it if you w11l return it to thls of io in the 
enclosed st ped addre aed envelop . 

Youre very truly, 

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN 
State Engineer 

By 
Id I . Humphre , Assistant 

22051 



October 25 , 1946 

/ 

Mr. Chriatian F. Richert 
Bandon, Oregon 

Dear Kr. Richerta 

Thie acknowledges receipt of your applioation for a permit 
to appropriate 81/80 eecond-toot of ater from Twomile Creek 
for irrigation, together with your check in the amount of fl7.l5, 
for which our receipt Ho. 2002 ia enclosed. 

The applic t 10n, which baa been checked over, hae been tiled 
and given No. 22051. It appear1 -to be in ee.tietaotory form and 
1a being placed in line for approval and 1asuanoe of a permit. 

EKlhvc 
lne. 

Yours very truly, 

CHAS. E. STRIC!LIH 
State lng1neer 

By 
Id l. Humphrey, .Aeeistant 

22051 



r 
'APR 2 0 1995 

Water F-tesources Departrnent WA·t t.K kESUURl.,t.;:, ..,,._,- ,. 
SALEM, OREGON 

JOl~N P DAO\. f I 

W!,TERMM, 7ER COOS COUNTY AN EX , 290 NORT H CCNTF\AL ST ., COQUILLE, OR EGON 97423 PHONE 396-31 21 

Norman Spelhaug 
P.O. Box 1438 
Bandon, OR 97411 

Dear Mr. Spelhaug: 

Apr i l l 1 , 1 9 9 5 EXT. 254 

T-7309 

file# 22051 

Thank you for taking the time to talk with me last week 
regarding the Fuga t e property located adjacent to your property 
on Twomile Creek. 

Because Fugate Farms ha s applied for a transfer of 12 acres 
of irrigated acreage from the bottom lands up to the bench where 
cranberry bogs are being developed, as district watermaster, I am 
obligated t o evaluate the application for transfer. 

One of the items that I consider when evaluating a transfer 
application is the validity of the right in respect to any 5 year 
non-use period of time. Oregon water law (ORS 540.610), states 
that 5 successive years of non-use constitutes forfeiture of a 
water right. This provision assures that other water users on 
the stream are treated fairly in respect to their right to use 
wate r . 

During our conversation at your home, you indicated that 
since purchasing your property in 1981, with the exception of the 
brief period of time that Ted McNeely irrigated last year, you 
have observed no irrigation taking place on what is now the 
Fugate property. 

It is important that that information accompany my 
eva l uation of the Fugate Farms transfer application. If you 
would, please look over the attached affidavit. If it contains 
incorrect information or if you would want to elaborate on 
anything plea~e make the necessary corrections and get it back to 
me. If cor,rections are necessary, I will get a clean copy back 
to you for signature. 

Thanks for your assistance. Get back to me at 396-3121 
exLe ns1 on 25 4 if you have question s. 

JPD/dt 

atch:affidavit of nonuse 

CF: AJC 
LHN 
Dwight French (for files) 

Sincer e ly, 

John P. Drolet 
Watermaster, District XIX 



AFFIDAVIT OF NONUSE OF WATER RIGHT PR 2 1995 
WATER RESLJLJnv~ 

SALEM, OREGON 

TO THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OF OREGON: 

I, Norman Spelhaug, of P.O. Box 1438, Bandon, State of 
Oregon, 97411, 347-9124, being first duly sworn, depose 
and say: 

1. That as a result of having owned T29S, R15W, Section 
24, Tax Lot 401, contiguous to the Fugate property on 
Twomile Creek since 1981, I am personally familiar with 
the lands described by Certificate No. 22935, having a 
priority date of October 22, 1946, issued to Christian F. 
Richert and recorded in the State Record of Water Right 
Certificates; 

2. That the water right in question is appurtenant to 
the following: 

6 ac, SE 1/4 SW 1/4 Sec. 13, T29S, R15W, WM. 
16.2 ac, SW 1/4 SE 1/4 Sec. 13, T29S, R15W, WM. 
22 ac, NE 1/4 NE 1/4 Sec. 24, T29S, R15W, WM. 
20.8 ac, NW 1/4 NE 1/4 Sec 24, T29S, R15W, WM. 

3. That the source from which water is to be diverted 
under the terms of the certificate is Twomile Creek, trib. 
to Pacific Ocean; 

4. That the water right was issued for irrigation use; 

5. That I know from my own observations and can state 
with certainty that no water from Twomile Creek has been 
used for the beneficial purpose described in said 
certificate on the lands in question as shown on the 
attached copy of the tax plat map obtained from the County 
Assessor's Office and as further described as in #2 above, 
under the provisions of the water right for 5 or more 
successive years from December, 1981, through December, 
1994, except for the brief period of irrigation on a small 
portion of the Fugate property by Ted McNeeley during the 
summer of 1994; 

6. That I believe that the presumption of forfeiture for 
five or more years of nonuse cannot and will not be 
rebutted by the holder(s) of the water right, because the 
holder(s) of the water right cannot show that any of the 
following items as listed in ORS 540.610 (2) apply: 

a) That the water right in question is for use of 
water, or rights of use, acquired by a city or town 
for municipal purposes; 



b) That a finding of forfeiture would impair th e 
rights of such a city o r town to the use of water, 
however acquir ed, previously or in th e f uture; 

c) That the use of water o r rights of use a re 
appurtenant to property obtained by t he Department of 
Veterans' Affairs for a period of 3 years after the 
expiration o f r edemptions while the land i s held by 
the Department of Veterans' Affairs, during which 3 
year period any nonuse is not included as part of the 
period of more than five successive years of nonuse; 

d) That the owner of the property in guestion was 
unable to use the water because of economic hardship 
due to bankruptcy, foreclosure, redemption by the 
Department of Veterans' Affairs, for a period of 3 
years following the expiration of redemptions or 3 
years from recording of a deed in lieu of foreclosure, 
or limitation or prohibition of normal use o f water as 
a result of j udicial actions or natural disaster, as 
described in OAR 690-17-800; 

e) That the alleged period of nonuse occurred during 
a period of time during which the land was withdrawn 
from use under the Federal Conservation Reserve 
Program or other federal reserve program described in 
ORS 540.610 (2); 

f) That the end of the alleged period of nonuse 
occurred more than 15 years before the date of this 
affidavit; 

g) That an order of Water Resources Commission has 
discontinued the use of water under the certificate; 

7. and that, as proponent of the cancellation of this 
water right, I am willing and prepared to testify in a 
contested case hearing to all allegations conta i ned in 
this affidavit, and will do so in the event a contested 
case hearing i s scheduled by the Water Resources Dept. 

Signature of Affiant 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _________ day of 
______________ , 19 

Signature of Notary Public 

My Commission expires: ___________ _ 
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Name 

Address 

Source <Yf water supply 

Use 

WAl t.K r,.:.;::,0U1<~t.~ Utr J, 

Abstract of Perm~ ~ Golffru 

Application No . 22051 

Obrieti&n F. RiGhm"t. 

Bandon, °"9'1011 

Certificate No. 2293S 

1.'wmila Creek, trlb. ot PaoU'to Ona!ll 

Iffigation 

Point of diversion 

Number of acres 

lJ\V point wian ~er.~• property deeori.bed he 
in, tr-ca a "1Jlt wbiob 1a 1025' a. • '2S1 "'• 1lNII the St 
OGl"e s,o. 1', tro • point n1cn 1a 800' a. • u•,: w. b-011 t 
• oor. ot s.a. 24, be1na within tbe R¼ SI'¼ •¼ S&¼ Seo, 

DESCR Ji P.F !:.._~+O BE IRRIGATED OR P~~OF USE 0...... _ 
-• s.n.. 21i- T. 2« •• a. __ , " . 

Twp , Rans• Sec. NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼ 

NE \• NW\~ SW\• SE\, NE\• NW \• sw1. SE\◄ NE\• NW\• SW\, _si:1. NE\~ NW\• ---- -
tge 1g, r" 6 

1h 12 lat8 

----- -----------------
--· ---------

------ ---------- ·------

- ·--- ,_ 
i--~ 

-- ------,_ 

----- - --
-- --
----,_ --

Priority date 

Amount of water 0-81 o.t.e. UUUNd at the point td d1T9l'llion 

Time limit to begin construction Deoaber 16, Ub7 

Time limit to complete construction lO-J.-..48 extended to 

Time limit to completely apply water ~9 extended to 

extended to 

extended to 

SW\• 

16.1 

-

S!. 

--

Remarks: Thie appropnatJ.oa ahaU be l.1aited to l/80th ~ one ov.al.o foot, pg­
second or ita oqu:lvaJ.eat; far saoh aGZ'e iJTigated and shall be~ Um.ted 
w a d1"'9ra1on o! llOt to exoeed 2f aCN .t•t pa un tor eub acn iffleat41d 
~ the 1n1.gat1on aeuon ot •oh y-ear1 and sball conform to nob reaao.nable 
~t!on qst.a •• .,- b9 ordered tf" tbe Jl'ope1" state ott.f.cerrtt 
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY 
UNDER 

Application No. 22.0.:J'L . Permit No. 173.I~ .... 
IN NAME OF 

.... .. ... . CHRl.5.T/AN ... E ..... R1CHERT ...... , 

Surveyed 1.7..&r.e.lr 194.£ 1 by J.-1,J..,L'..aff.m.~4 .. . 

- -----------

/ ?_313 



oute SI i p Date 10-1H3 

ITO: Name Division/Section Initial Date I 
1. LA\o-r'1 Now-..1 

2. 

3 . 

4. 

5. 

as requested investigate per conversation 

approval justify prepare reply 

comment necessary action return with more detail 

confer initial and return review and circulate 

for your Information note and file signature 

FROM: ..:S-\'.) 
Phone No. 

zs;3 
Central Stores 97677 

D See Other Side 



RECEIVED 
OCT 121993 

Water Resources Department 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 

JOHN P DROLET 

+i._TERl.i,;,STER 

COOS COUNTY ANNEX, 290 NORTH CENTRAL ST., COQUILLE, OREGON 97423 PHONE 396-3121 
EXT.254 

]0 - 11 - 93 

Sherr y Fugate 
Ro u te 1 . Bo x 9 6 8 
Ba ndo n. OR 9 7 4 11 

Dear Ms. Fu ga te: 

ap ;; 22051, pmt # 1 7313 

Refere n ce is ma de t o yo u r Se p t embe r 21 phon e me ssage 
e nq u iring ab ou t t he possibi l i ty of t ra n s f er r ing a wat e r righ t 
f r om irri gat i o n to cr a n be r ry use . Please f o rg i v e t he de lay in 
re s pon se : o ur "wate r yea r " e nd s on October 1, and thi s is al wa ys 
a bu s y ti me o f the year f o r u s . 

The water righ t as evi d e n ce d by cer t i f icate # 2 2 93 5 is f or 
t he u s e of water for irrigation. The ri ght is presently 
condit i oned to allow an instantan eous pumping rate of 0.0125 cfs 
per acre a nd a total "of not to exceed 2 1/2 acre feet per acre 
for e a ch acre i rr i gated dur i ng the irr igation season of each 
:,.rea r" . 

Your enqu i r y. i f I under s tand it correctl y, is whether t he 
irri gation rig h t ma y be t r a n s fer r e d to cranberr y us e . 

Thi s rig ht curren t l y a l l ows the use of water for c ranberr y 
i rrigatio n wi thin the cond iti ons mentioned above. 

Oregon a dmi n istra t i v e r ules [ OAR 6 90 - 11-10( 8 )] d e fi ne 
cr a nb e rr y u s e a s "all nece ssa r y bene f ic i al uses of wate r for 
g r owi n g. p ro t ecti n g and har v e s ti ng cran ber r i es. Th is incl udes , 
bu t i s not l im it ed to . irri ga tio n o f c r a nb e r ries o r other cr op s 
i n rot a t i on. c he mi c al ap plic a t i o n. fl oodi n g for ha rve st in g or 
pe st control . a nd temperatur e co n t r ol." The tot a l of t hese us e s . 
in my opinio n . wo u ld con s t itute a n enla rgem e n t o f t he orig ina l 
s ingle purpose u s e -- i r rig a tio n . 

Also . the pe riod of u se fo r irri ga t io n on Twom i l e Cree k i s 
eener alJ v late J un e t hr ou g h Septe mb er. Cranber r y wate r us e s s u c h 
as temperature co n trol a n d f 1ood harvest occ u r out s ide of this 
ner1 o ct o~ use and agai n. 1n my opinion , would constitute an 
en l a r 2-2 m-:r.: of the ri ght . 

tnlarge me nt of a water ~ ight tradit i on ally has n a e been 
all owed by the Depart me nt. 

Please get i n t ouch i f yo u ha v e fur t her q ue s tion s or contact 
Lar r y H. ~ unn wi t h the tr a nsfer se c tio n of t he De par t men t ' s water 
r ight s div isio n . 

JPD/c:t 

.. , r. . 

Si n c er e ly . 

Joh n P. I:ro let 
Wa terma ste:r . Dis tr ict ::r:x 



RECEIVED 
OCT 121993 

Water Resources Department WATER RESOURCES DEPT. 
ALEM, OREGON 

JOHN P DROLET 

..,._TERM,..STER 

COOS COUNTY ANNEX, 290 NORTH CENTRAL ST., COQUILLE, OREGON 97423 PHONE 396-3121 
EXT. 254 

10-11 - 93 

She rry Fu.1,rnte 
Route 1 . Box 968 
Bandon, OR 97411 

Dear Ms . Fugate : 

ap;; 22051 . pmt # 17313 

Reference is made to your September 21 phone me ssage 
enquiri n g about the pos s ibi li ty of transferring a water r i ght 
from irrigation to cranberry use . Please forgive the delay in 
response; our "water year" ends on October 1, and this is always 
a b usy time of the year for us. 

The water right as e vi denced by certificate# 22935 is for 
the use of water for irrigation . The right is presently 
conditioned to allow an instantaneous pumping rate of 0.0125 cfs 
per acre a nd a t ot al " of not to exceed 2 1/2 acre feet per acre 
for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each 
year". 

Your enquiry, if I understand it correctly, is whether the 
irrigatio n rig ht ma y be transfer red to cranberry use. 

This right currently allows the use of water for cr a nberry 
irri ga tion within the conditions mentioned above . 

Oregon administrative rules [ OAR 690 - 11-10(8)) define 
cranberry use as ''all nece ssa ry benefic i al uses of water for 
growing . protecting and harve s ting cranbe rries . Thi s incl udes, 
but is not l im ite d to. irri ga tion of cranber r i es or other crops 
in rotation. chemical a pplication . flo odin g f or harv e s ting or 
pes t co nt rol , a nd temperature cont rol . " Th e tot a l of these uses. 
in my opinio n. wou ld constitute a n enlargement of the orig ina l 
s ingie p urpose use -- i r rigatio n . 

Al s o, the period of u se for ir rigation on Twomile Cree k is 
2ener a lly late June throu g h Sept em oer. Cranbe r ry Rate u s e s such 
a s temperature control and f l ood har vest occur o utside o1 thi s 
o~r1od o f u e a nd again . i n my opin ion . wo uld con . t 1tu t e an 
!nl d r ~~me n t o f the r i ~ht . 

J:nla r geme n t of a water r ight tradit i on a 11,· ha s not 1 et=n 
a llowed by th e Departme nt. 

P lea se get in t ouch if yo u hav e f urther que s tions or contact 
La rr y H. ' unn wit h the tr a nsfe r s ect io n of the De partment ' s water 
r ights divisio n. 

J I'D I d t 

Sincerely. 

J o hn P . Dr o let 
Water mas te r. Distr i ct XIX 



2M-2-56 

Permit No . ... l 7.J;t..J ................... . 3293 5 

Application No ... g.?Q!Y,.................. County .. .. C,~9.L............ .ID) 
Proof of Appropriation of Water JUL 3 f1956 O 

5 _ E Gl ER 
s M, EGO 

1. Name ... c.h:ti~.ttan..F.., ... R:i.~hJ!rt .............................. 2. Address .. Ban.d9.n.~ ... Or.~~o.n ...... ................................. . 

3. Source of supply ..... '.lw9mil.~ ... C.T..~~~ .............................................................................................................................. . 

Tributary of ...... Pacific .. Ocean ........................ ........... ........................... ..... .................................. .......................... ...... . 

4. Amount of water ... 9.!'.§1 ... 9.f.§ ...................................... 5. Priority date .. Q9.t.9.R.~r ... ?.f, ... l9.4.9 ........................ . 

6_ Use .. Irr igation .. 1/Both .... & .. i½ .. 1 ... 1 ···y··············································· ·············· ······· ·············· ························· 
SEISWI SWfSEI 13 

7. Location of point of diversionlfw.°4NJ-.. ~.4N~"i" ...... Sec . ... ~JL ..... , Twp . . ?..2 ... S. ...... , Range .... J 5. .. W.., W. M. 
(Legal Subdivision) 

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be 

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. 

Township Range S ection L egal Subdivision No. Acr es 
Willamette Meredian Actually Irr!gated 

29 s l ~ W 13 sE.1. sw-!-
4 - 6_.o_,_ 

~ SW+ SF.+ , f._2 

2h J.: l NW.'"NF.. ?n. R 

~ NE.1. NF.1. ?? _() 

6~-() 

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents thereof, 
and that the facts therein stated are true. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ... ~ ... ~: .. day of · ··-/l➔·· · · ·· · · ·• 
rnfJ .. l,. 



Christian F. Richert: Description of land. 

In Section 13, T. 29 s. R. 15 w. w. M., Coos County, 
Oregon: the SE¼; the st -of the SW¼; the NW¼ of the swt. 

In Section 24, T. 29 s. R. 15 w. w. M., Coos County, 
Oregon: the N½ of the NE¼. 
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY 
UNDER 

Application No. 22D:EL_ Permit No. IZ31~---­
IN NAME OF 

_____ ___ __ CHRl5 TJAN ___ E ____ _ RlCHERT ______ _ 

Surveyed lZ.&~e.lr 19~£., by H,.LC.affh'1_9..-7-__ _ 

19..5.5 A . 



DESCRIPTION OF WORKS 

9. (a) If a dam has been constructed, give description: Height, .............. .. ft.; length on top, ................ ft.; 

length on bottom, ...................... ft.; material used and character of construction, ...... ......................... ...... . 

(b) Give description of headgate: Width, ...... ... .. ..... ft.; depth, ................ ft.; material used and character 

of construction, ......................................... ............... ........ .......................................................................................... . 

(c) Size of canal: Width on top (at waterline), .................. ft.; width on bottom, .................. ft.; depth of 

water, .................. ft.; grade, .................. .. ft. fall per 1,000 ft. Actual capacity, .............................. sec.-ft. 

Give general description: 

(d) Pipe line: Description of intake, ................................................. ...... ........................................... .......................... . 

Length of pipe, ................ ft.; size at intake, .............. in.; size at ............ ft. from intake, ............ in.; size 

at place of use, ....... .. ........... in. Difference in elevation between intake and place of use, ................ ft . 

Is grade uniform? ..... ............................................... Actual capacity of pipe line, ................................ sec.-ft. 

Give general description: 

• (Ma terial: Steel, wrought, cast iron, wood stave, etc. ) 

(e) Pumping plant: Give size and type of pump, ... ......................................................................................... .... .... . 

Suction lift, ........................ ft.; discharge lift, .................... ft. Type of motor used ....................................... . 

Horsepower rating, ................... .. ...... : .......... H.P. Actual capacity of pump, .................................... sec.-ft. 

10. During what months is water beneficially used? ...................................................................... .............................. . 

11. State character of soil ................. ..................................................................................................................................... . 

Kind of crops raised .......................................................................................................................................................... . 

12. Does the accompanying map, filed with your application, show correctly the point of diversion, area 

of land irrigated, or place of use? ............. ..................................................................................................................... . 

13. If not, wherein is such map in error? .......................................................................................................................... . 

14. Domestic use: Give number of families actually using water at this time ....................................................... . 

15. If for power, mining, municipal, manufacturing, storage or any other purpose than irrigation, give 

extent and method of such use ...................................................................................................................................... . 



Permit No .. J'.?..:fhJ ................. . 

Application No . ....... ~~~?.~ ............ . County ......... ... GO.OS ..... ........... .. ................ . 

PROOF OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER 

1. Name ... ... Ch.r.i.s.tian .. F .•... Richer.t ....... ................ ..... 2. Address ....... m..md..QP..,. .. Qr.~_g9n. .......................... ... ... .. . 

3. Source of supply ............ ..... .. T.womile ... Cr.eek ........... ..................... ......................... ................................................ .... .. . 

Tributary of ................. .. ........ f.~~Jf..i:~ ... 9.~.~~I;I: ......... .. .................................................................................................... . 
i::, I I 

4. Amount of water ................ J.,J.L. .. G.!J.~.~.L................. 5. Priority date ... .9.~:t.9.R.~:r. ... ?.~., ... l9.4.9. ...................... . 

6. Use ........................................ .l.I'.:r.ig~t.i.9.n ........... ~(~····.·····~····· ··· ............................................................................... . 

.. ~l~i)~J? 13 :n~ • p~~e S :~:: ·{~om•;~~. p~i~;~n N½~~i~~e C~f ,c 0;1-;~i~ ~E~ •. t & S ;, 
• • • · • Sc. , ., ' I 

7. Location of point of diversion, / 11.~.'.: ...... .... :JL .. , .. : .. Sec.1J.. ....... ¼ Twp ..... ?9. .. !?.!'., Range .. J:5-... ~.~., W. M. 
(Legal Subdivis ion) 

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be 

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. 

To, 1Ship I Range I Sectlo" Forty-acre Tl:act No. Acres 
Descr1 bed in P ermit 

No. crcs 
Actually rigated 

I i I 

.. . :-.~·"-· ··$.!' ... J5. ...... ! ... . ... J3.......... . ................. ID..¼, ... !?.~1..................... ... ........... 4.45 ........... I • •••• •• ••.•••••• • • ••••• • • ••• •• ••••••• 

.... .2.9 ... $!' ... J5 ... W.L .... J3 ........ . SE.1. sw1. ... .. .. ......... ... . ... 4 ., .. .. .. .. 4. .. .. . ..... ... .......... . ... 6.~ ...................... . 

..... ~9. .. ~!' ... J5 ... W.L .... :-B:-:....... ··················§.W¼., .~~¼ ..................... .. . 
I 

..... ~9. .. !?.~ ... J:5. .. W.L. I ••••• ?4........ . .. .. ............ JfW¼., ... N~¼. ...................... . 

. ........... i.e.!Jo............... ./!. .. ~ .. ~ ...... .............. . 

.. .... ..... 26 •. 08 .............. ..~1-.!.-: .. ~ ......... .......... . 
..... Z:L.S_, 15.J . .L. ! ..... 24 ....... .. 

1 
•.............. ... N..~., ... ~¼ ...... ................. . 

I //'~,, 

O i" 

.. ......... 24,.51 .............. ~k······················· 
81.09 .................................. ..................................................................................... ............................... .. 6-.. .................... ......... . 

Proper on whi h water is to be use is part of that more explic tly des ibed by 
~P.P.lJ.c;.. .:t ... ~.~ .. fo. lo.w~.L .... n ... s~.c.t.i9n. .. l3., .. .. •... 9 ... s .•. J. .•• E.~. :J.5 .. .W .•... W.,M.,.J. ... C.9.Q~ I C.oJ.mtY.,. .... r..~gQ.UL 
The SE4 , the S½ of the SW¼; the NW¼ of e SW¼. I Section 24, T. 9 S., R. 15 W. 
W..M .•.•... C .o.s. .. C.ounty., ... O.:re_gon.: ..... T.h.e ... N:½. .. of ... the... .¼............. .................................... .. . ............................... ..... . 

............... . ······ ··•· ········ 1 ·················· 1 ···········•······ ············································ ..................................... . 

~~~§ ... ~P, .~.<?.P.~J~1i~~ .. !?.~~;i.J; J?.~ .. J:fytj,t.~4.J~.<? ... . L~Q.°t'.~ .. gf...9. ~ .. ~.~J~ .. .f.9.9.t. . .P.~.:r. second .. or .. its ...... . 
equivalrnt for each acre irrigated and 11 be f ther limited to diversion of 

he .. irrigation ..... . 

R. 15 

~~!s·!~· ~r<?·:r~i/·;e:·~:·~a!~e!h;ii""b~!:u!Jec·t ~~··!·~~:··· :r!·~:!~ie4~½~ti n system as may be 
~!<?:~.~~~ .~Y. .. :t,.~~ .. Pr.~P~!. ... ~."!:-1a:t,.~ .. .<?.ff.t~.~r..~............... .................... . .................................... . 

············ •····· 1 · ·· ··· ··· ···· ··· ············ ············-· ··· ··· ··· ···· ······ 

······ ············ I ·········································-···················· 

······ ·· ····•····• · ·• •····•··············-··· ·················1 · ····· ···· ·······•···········•········ 

(Attach separate sheet If necessary) 



AFFIDAVIT OF APPROPRIATOR 

STATE OF OREGON, } 

County of ...... .............................. .............................. ......... . ss. 

I, ....................... ............... .................................................. ...... ... ...... ..... .................................. , being first duly sworn, 
depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I know 
the contents thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .............................................................. day 

of .................................................................... , 194 ...... . 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this .......................... day of ... .. .. ................... .............. .......... .. ... ... .. , 194 ..... . 

Notary Public f or Oregon 

[Notarial Seal] My commission expires ···········---- --·--····--···----·· ·· ···--······----···· 

AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES 

STATE OF OREGON, } 

County of ...... ...... ...................................... ... ................. ...... ss. 

We, ...... ...... ............... .... ......................... ...... ... ............ ......... , and .......... ................................. ............................ ............ . 

of ··--····----···----·•· ·•----····--·-- -- -- --·······;····················-- -- -- ----------·----····-- -- ·--···------··, being first duly sworn, depose and say that 

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative to 

proof of appropriation of water under Permit No . ...................... ; that we and each of us have been over and 

upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal inspection have knowledge that all 

necessary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been constructed, and water 

used as stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of apprqpriation, and that each and every 

statement contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge and belief. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ........................ day of ................. ........................................... , 194 ..... . 

Notary Public f or Oregon 

[Notarial Seal] My commission expires ........... .. ......... ............................... . 



REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION 
(For use by Representative of State Engineer) 

//) -i . . . 

I, ....... ..... d~ .... d~.~ ······ · ·· ···· ··· · ······························, do hereby certify that I have made 

an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No . . .;1.o.20:1-::/ ............ , on the ... ./.~ ............ day 

of ....... ./'J,L.~£. ....................... .. , 19 .~~ and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to 

be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of ........................................... . 

and I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for this amount. 

(Quantity of water in 
second-feet or acre-feet) 

NOTICE TO INSPECTORS ··············d L'~ i~~ ............. .. .... ........... .. ... . 
If conditions do not justify the abcve re-

110rt by you, please return the proof without 
your signature, with a full report by letter. (Title ) 

. . 
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